

Supreme Court Case No. 89316-1
Court of Appeals Case No. 303551-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

LISA BUHR,

Petitioner,

vs.

STEWART TITLE OF SPOKANE, LLC,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

James M. Kalamon, WSBA #7922
Brook L. Cunningham, WSBA #39270
Paine Hamblen LLP
717 West Sprague Avenue, Suite 1200
Spokane, Washington 99201-3505
(509) 455-6000

Laurence E. Stuart, Pro Hac Vice Admittee
Stuart PC
909 Fannin, Suite 3250
Houston, Texas 77010
(713) 337-3750

Attorneys for Respondent

FILED
BY RONALD R. OAKFORTH
10/11/11 7:41 AM
COURT OF APPEALS
SPOKANE, WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
	A. Buhr Becomes A Customer Service Representative For Stewart Spokane	3
	B. Buhr Was Expected To Work Between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.....	4
	C. Buhr Was A Valued Employee of Stewart Spokane.....	5
	D. Buhr's Absences at Stewart Spokane Were Liberally Granted and Did Not Impact Her Work Performance.....	5
	E. Buhr's Employment Was Terminated For Falsification of Her time Card.....	7
	F. The Lawsuit	8
III.	ARGUMENT	
	A. The Court of Appeals' Decision on Accommodation Is Consistent With Applicable Law	10
	B. The Court of Appeals Properly Affirmed the Trial Court's Limitations on Accommodation at Trial and Exclusion of Accommodation from the Jury Instruction.....	16
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Jane Doe v. Boeing Co.</i> , 121 Wn.2d 8, 846 P.2d 531 (1993).....	15
<i>Sharpe v. Am. Tel. & Tel. Co.</i> , 66 F.3d 1045, 1050 (9th Cir. 1995)	15
<i>US Airways, Inc. v. Barnett</i> , 535 U.S. 391 (2002).....	11,13
<i>Wilson v. Wenatchee Sch. Dist.</i> , 110 Wn. App. 265, 40 P.3d 686 (2002).....	16

STATUTES

RCW 49.46.010(5) Washington Minimum Wage Act	8
RCW 49.52.050 Washington Wage Rebate Act	8
RCW 49.60.010 <i>et. seq.</i> ; Washington Law against Discrimination.....	8
RCW 49.78.010 <i>et. seq.</i> ; Washington State Family Leave Act	8
WAC 162-22-065(2)(a)	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

29 C.F.R. 1630.2(o)(2)(ii)	13
42 U.S.C. § 12111(9)(B).....	13
